



**BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
281 Pipe Repair**

Prepared on: 07/14/2009

Bid Opening Date: 06/25/2009				CONTRACTOR	
Project Number: 281 S-151 & 281 N-151				Lien Transportation	
PCN: i1fz & i1g0				Aberdeen, SD	
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	36500.00	36,500.00
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	4	Ft	175.00	700.00
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	263	SqYd	55.00	14,465.00
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	600	Ft	0.60	360.00
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	36	Ft	28.00	1,008.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	10	Each	165.00	1,650.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1200	CuYd	15.00	18,000.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1519	CuYd	25.00	37,975.00
230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	40	CuYd	30.00	1,200.00
250E0010	Incidental Work	1	LS	45000.00	45,000.00
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1	LS	11500.00	11,500.00
260E1010	Base Course	180	Ton	54.00	9,720.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	91	Ton	320.00	29,120.00
421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	432	CuYd	15.75	6,804.00
450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	180	Ft	38.00	6,840.00
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	180	Ft	17.00	3,060.00
450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	680	Ft	70.00	47,600.00
450E0190	36" RCP, Install	680	Ft	18.00	12,240.00
450E0700	RCP Tee, Furnish	4	Each	665.00	2,660.00
450E0701	RCP Tee, Install	4	Each	338.00	1,352.00
450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	8	Each	965.00	7,720.00
450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	8	Each	338.00	2,704.00
450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	2	Each	495.00	990.00
450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	2	Each	330.00	660.00
450E4759	18" CMP, 16 Gauge, Furnish	30	Ft	20.70	621.00
450E4760	18" CMP, Install	30	Ft	30.00	900.00
450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	140.00	280.00
450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Installed	2	Each	338.00	676.00
450E9000	Reset Pipe	36	Ft	22.50	810.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	10	Each	425.00	4,250.00
634E0010	Flagging	100	Hour	22.16	2,216.00
634E0100	Traffic Control	906	Unit	2.40	2,174.40
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	19250.00	19,250.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2	Each	1790.00	3,580.00
634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape, Type 2	3600	Ft	0.60	2,160.00
670E4210	Type N Grate	4	Each	830.00	3,320.00
730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	2	Bu	150.00	300.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	2385.00	2,385.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	80	Ft	7.75	620.00
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	600	Ft	5.70	3,420.00
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	42	CuYd	0.60	25.20
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	150	Ft	0.60	90.00
					346,905.60